SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 2
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department SUBHIIITTAL DATE:
January 3, 2013

SUBJECT: Notice of Completion - Construction of Brown Street improvements from Souder
Street to Cajalco Road, Mead Valley area

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors execute and file the attached
“Notice of Completion”

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.102 of August 28, 2012, the Board entered into a contract
with Panorama General Engineering, Inc. of Rancho Cucamonga for the construction of Brown
Street drainage and street improvements from Souder Street to Cajalco Road in the Mead

@
§ Valley area.
9 /
I / /
(/
E \"‘Lq_ ,___—_' =
a Juan C. Perez
Director of Transportation and Land Management
dj
(Continued On Attached Page)
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $171,414 In Current Year Budget: Yes
FINANCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No
DATA Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2012/2013
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Redevelopment Agency (100%) Positions To Be ]
Deleted Per A-30
There were no General Funds used in this project Requires 4/5 Vote [:I

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:
APPROVE

County Executive Office Signature

X Policy
X Policy

[J consent
[J Consent

Dep’t Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc

ATTACHMENTS FILED

Prev. Agn. Ref. 8/28/12, Item 3.102 | District: 1/1 |Agenda Number:
3 |
Form 11 (Rev 07/2007) WITH THE CLERIK OF TiZz BOARD

Jan. 15, 2013


rdhenderson
Stamp


The Honorable Board of Supervisors
RE: Notice of Completion - Construction of Brown Street improvements from Souder Street to
Cajalco Road, Mead Valley area

Page 2 of 2

The originally authorized amount of the contract was $177,466. The total amended contract is
$171,414, which is 3.4% less than the originally authorized amount.

This work was completed at the direction of the Department on November 21, 2012, and was
inspected by the Construction Engineering Section of the Transportation Department. Work
Order C2-0013.

Budget

Original Contract Amount $177,466.00

Tot. Chg Orders Authorized - 0.0% $0.00

Est. Pending Change Orders 0.0% $0.00

Amended Contract Amount $177,466.00
* Quantity Adjustments -3.4% ($6,051.79)
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0.00

Total Amended Contract Amount 96.6% $171,414.21

Expenditures

Total Progress Payments - $171,414.21

Estimated Pending Payments

Total Expenditures $171,414.21

(Over)\Under Contract Amount $0.00

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work
being completed generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a
contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of
work with the Engineer's Estimate. If the total pay quantity of any item of work required
under the contract varies from the Engineers Estimate by 25 percent or less, payment will
be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at contract unit price, unless
eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in Character of Work."




PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD

4080 LEMON STREET, 15T FLOOR CAC

P O BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP # 1010

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RETURN TO: STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD

P. O. BOX 1147 - RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work:  Drainage and Street Improvements
Date of Completion: Date of this notice

Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway

Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501

Name of contractor: Panorama General Engineering, Inc.

Street or legal description of site: Brown Street, from Souder Street to Cajalco Road
Dated: Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)
By:

Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

§S

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

[ am the _Chairman _of the governing board of the County of Riverside __, the public entity which executed the
foregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Riverside , California on (Date)

, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors




COUNTY O F RI1VERGSIDE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BROWN STREET
LOW WATER CROSSING

& STREET IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

FROM SOUDER STREET TO CAJALCO ROAD
MEAD VALLEY AREA
PROJECT NO. C2-0013

SAN BERNARDIND SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
)

RIVERSIDE COUNTY

NOT TO SCALE

SAN DIEGO COUNTY I IMPERIAL COUNTY

L MARKHAM. ST s %
% = A
% 2 g g s 2
o g 5 5 g3 Z
8 ol 49l @9 =
&
CAJALCO RD |
CAJALEO RD
e - LOCATION
& SOUDER ST @
2 ELMWOOD ST 3
HUNTER ST b
2 PROJECT
9 LOCATION T TD o
MURAL ST OAKWOOD ST

VICINITY MAP

PROJECT LENGTH = 0.08 MILE3
GECTION 9, 10 TOWNSHIP A8 RANQGE 4W
2011 THOMAS QUIDE PQ 778, H-3



27277z wa
mw_ = ampifig
- adA] samosay

LN
. OST = ar fuandy

ZT47Z] >0

‘au| ‘Bunsauibug [elsuso) eweIoUEd

paAciddy ajewiis sIY| Uo SaiiLEND

13PNOS WOl 193[0.d Juawaacidw) 3.l pue Buissol J91BA MO 19838 UMOIE 1 IIrON,

9elQ0 —z o=z Wl
03>
g o AA b Lz m. oy juswabeue pue pue uoeuodsuel] Jo J0RIIQq 'Ze1ed "D uenp
:8)1qeAed suUNoooy AQ paaiaday '206'0L$ oy :8jeq panoiddy sjewys3 siyl
Sugig ande
02206'0L$ “INIWAVC SIHL 3Na V101 a0z pung
000 ‘JONVITdWOD NON H08v1 ss31 .
6TL16'LSL ‘Q30IOANI AT1SNOINTN SSTT \m%mvﬁvwmﬁm—< FZNE? papuslly %S. ‘pasde|3 swi| %
67 EP8'29LS ‘31va 01 3nd Tv1oL 00°99¥'LLL$ Joejuo) [eulbuo oe :pasn sheq
TL0.5°8 %S ‘NOILNIL1IY 8831 %L6 23e|dwod § % (04 ‘|ejoigng ‘Adng 1sU0D MO
X425 AVAES ‘31¥A OL M¥HOM 40 INTVYA TVLOL 45T @jeq pu3 0 :pappy skeq £q paxoayd
L1601 ‘9leq Hels ov :sheq Buppopn TUSANDN eIl :Aq spepy
Leriv'izL | 009y L 0099¥'LLL 00’0 00'99%'LLL VL0l 103rodd
%00L [00°000'+L 0c'L 00°000'LL 00°L 00°000'}L 00'L 00°000'L} 00°000°LL l ST NOLLVZIigon-3a | gz
%96 (098291 00'9L6'L 00°9SE'L (00°9Lw 00095 00°00L'L 000060 00°00L'L g8'0 000z | 41 JdINLS OH-VYL DILSYIJONNTHL | sz
%6 (00'8CL°L 00'L¥L 00'LyL 00°002'L 00°05L 00002} 00’8 oSt [L4DS ONIMUVIN LINIWIAV OILSYIdOWNTHL | bz
%98 |00°006 00've 00V 007050t 00'8g 00050} 0s'.¢€ 8¢ v3 f3anl 1sod ez
. Q3IINNOW 30V4dNS] (L SSY10) SHOLVANIAA
%001 |00°00¥' |00F ooy 00°00¥'C 0oy 00°00¥'C 00°008 ¥ v3 [ONILSIXZ 30V1d3y] 4001 ¥oLoa1ad | z2
"qiny Wy | KRueng TGAuenn Junowy Aiuenp Junowy Ajuenp WNowy Rijuenp unowy 20Ud N Rpuenp | suun UoRduoseq Wk "ON
% ajeq o) ajewnsy |ejoL snowmalg ajewnsy siyL pazuoyNy o) pezuoyny sbuelyd oeju0D [eubuo way
210T ‘5T 4equadag o) 0£216 €D 'eBuoweony oyouey iz ‘ayes Ao €00-80-Z1 :'ON }oRAUOD)
Z10Z ‘12 13quIaAoN swoigy 0Pl S 'anoy Moy 2006 'SSalppy £100-29 -"ON 193l0.4 Qunoo)
Jeuld ¢ "ON ajewns3y *au| ‘Guniasuibug |eiauss) eleIOURY :10J2BAUOD peoy o2fefe3 0} 3931

ZL0Z/¥ |/} Uoiaadsi) UOJOrLSUOD passantld

=
2oz L33HS

3AISHIAI JO ALNNOD - QHOOIY LVIWILST SSIHO0U



.. ,_ . ._ .m .. .
%001 [00'82€' _8 0zs  |ooozs 00'8.€'t 00°02 00'8L€"} s9C 0cs 2408 JRIEV4 NOILOTLOYd 3d0TS HO0Y | 12

%00400090  |00°2L 00:LL 00090t 10071 PE0EE b 2|2 (aqoH1IW Z ON)- NOLLO3LONA 3d0TS 00 | 02
%66 [00'0L8'2 |00kl 0024 00892 00kt 00v89'L poieo CL B HOYY 3did 1931S Q3LYDNHHOD .02 X .82 | 6}
%004 |0079Z 00z 002 00792 00T 00z QuicEt ¢ | Y3 | Lisod oNiLSIXa NO TIVLSNI - NOIS 3aisavoy | sl
%00t ooose’s  |oo'e 009 00'08€' 009 00°05€'L 00’522 9 |va

1S0d 3INO - NOIS 3QI1Savoy | L

%0l [00°06L'S 00'0es'L oooes't 00085'S 00098} 00°08S'S 00’ 098'} |AADS| (o19av4
T11X31039O) 0148V ONIDHOANITY INIWIAAV

[ONIY3E 0144wy 1] X08 TINd I0v1dad | Si

%¢01 |007062'02 100’8 ooeg 00°09%'0¢T 00'Ze 00°09%'02 00°0¢ce 29 AD (NoILO3s
| diQ 00d - FUNLIONYLS MONIW) ILIHUONOD HONIN

9l
%001 |00°050°G ooz ooz 00°050'S 00T 00050's 00'525'T 4 v3

143

%06 |0002222 006 006 00'00E'0E |00} 00'00E'0E | 00'0E0'E 0L §AO (TIVMONIM 8 TIVMAV3H) SLIHONOD HONIW | €1

%g0L [00'06Y'S  |00'BL o8l 00's8L'S 00°L4 00’584’ Oojs0e 2 s INIWIAVL TLIHONOD INIWID ANVILEOd | Zi
%001 00220 |00°E 00'ge 002Z0's  (00'%E 00220's PSICE: %€ |40 (INTWID AHHNTS) THOVE THNLONYLS | 11
%6 [980sL'6c  |96'LhE  [og'kie 00'026'6C  (00°02E oo'0ze'sc | 0566 0z NoL (v 3dAL LIVHSY XIN LOH | o1
%00% oo'esl'ze  [o0Zez |oozez coeslTh 007292 00'€8HZ} og'ey 2z fiAd 3SVE 3LVOIUOOY ZSSYTO | 6
%se [srevl'e _oo.mz 00549 00'seg'0l  |00'0Ze 00'ses’or | szel 028 | AD

MOYH08 Q310ddINI | 8
%001 |00°0VL'S 7 00°08Z 78,08 00°0¥L'S 00’08z 00°0¥2'S 05°0¢ 08¢ A LNIWIAVd

OV ONIANIYD ONIGNTONI] NOILYAYOXI AVMAYOX

%00k |o0'sze't  |oo'h _S.F 00'529' 00k 00'529'} 00'sz8'L S R O

%001 [00°009 00' 00°L 00009 00’ 00009 00/005 LSt ONIZENYD ANV ONRIVITD | ¢

soarleooost loot _ca,_. 00'006' 00k 00'006'L 00'006'} 1| s e o e

%004 [00'002'9  |00') 004 0000’9 00't 000029 000029 (L W3LSAS T0ULNOD DI44vaL | €

%00k 000058 [00') 004 0o00s’e |00} 00'005' 00°005° LS JOYLNOD NOILNTIOd ¥3LYM | €

%004 |00052's  |00') 00’ 00'052'+ 00'L 00'082'} 00052’ b st e
Ty Unouiy THUERD TGens oWy [SIVELS) Jurowy finueno wnowy [~ Kpuenp unowy Udun | Awuenn | spun uopduasaq waj) ‘ON
% S1EQ OL Slewnsg (6oL snomeid SIEWNST SIUL PeZUOLINY |E10L PozLOINY SBUBLD | 10RANUOD [BUIBUO way
Z10z ‘sz saquasag oL 0816 D _mmcoES_:u oysuey  :diz ‘a1mig ‘Ao £00-80-Z} 'ON 30BA3UO
Z10Z ‘12 1oquaAoN ‘wolg OFlL 218 '33n0Y MOLY 2006 1SSaIppY €100-2D :"ON }93lo1g Auno:

Jeuld ¢ "ON @jews3y = d : - 13pnog wo.i4 3afold jusweaociduw) yaang pue Buissos) Jajep, Mo amw.ﬂnw.m“_“u“““mw“umﬂww“a

==
Z1L02/v1/2) UORIadsU| UOJIONISUDD Passad0ld 2401 133HS 3AISHIAIR 40 ALNNOD - GYOI3H JLVINILST SSIHOOHd




